CoAST LIFE SUPPORT DISTRICT
Post Office Box 1056 * Gualala, California 95445
www.clsd.ca.gov

Finance Committee

AGENDA
Wednesday, April 17*", 2019 at 9:00 AM
CLSD Headquarters, 38901 Ocean Drive, Gualala, CA

1.  Callto Order Paterson

2.  Agenda Approval Paterson

3. Minutes Approval: Wed March 20, 2019 meeting Paterson

4, Privilege of the floor Paterson

5. Urgent Care preliminary budget FY20 Gary Collins, RCMS CEO
6.  Wittman (YTD) month-end report Caley

. Expenses YTD Caley

8.  Cash Flow Caley

9.  Ambulance dispatch and transport data YTD Caley

10. Other: Paterson/Beaty/Caley

e Policy Review —v. 2 CLSD Statement of Investment Policy
o Line of Credit
o Best practice review for audits

e Intergovernmental Transfer (IGT) update Caley
e Ground Emergency Medical Transport (GEMT) update Caley
e GEMT - Quality Assurance Fee (GEMT-QAF) implementation  Caley
e CLSD - preliminary budget FY20 Caley/Dilks

11. Next FC Meetings — Third Wednesdays of the month, 9 AM, all at the CLSD Bill Platt Training Room
e May 15,2019
e June 19,2019
e July 17,2019

12. Adjournment



Minutes of Meeting Mar 20%, 2019 at 9:00 AM — Bill Platt Training Center

COAST LIFE SUPPORT DISTRICT
Post Office Box 1056 « Gualala, California 95445
www.clsd.ca.gov

Finance Committee

1. Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at 9:07 AM by President Geoffrey Beaty (for
Treasurer Annan Paterson who called out ill). FC Directors also present: Naomi Schwartz. Also
present: Community Representative Rich Hughes, Ex officio District Administrator David Caley, Ops
Manager Evan Dilks and Bookkeeper Clara Frost.

2. Agenda Approval: Director Schwartz moved to adopt the agenda and seconded by Director Beaty.
All ayes.

3. Meeting Minutes Approval: Director Schwartz moved to approve the Feb 21 FC meeting minutes
and was seconded by Director Beaty. All ayes.

4. Wittman (YTD) month-end report:

a. Monthly net lower than budgeted for the past several months. We are aware and monitoring.
Depending of actual number of incidents and billable events is what leads to such fluctuations.

5. Expenses YTD: Expenses continue to be within budget. Wages expense lower than budgeted for
now due to delay in implementing the 2™ Out Paramedic. Expected to catch up by the end of this FY.

6. Cash Flow: Cash flow and cast projection as expected.

7. Ambulance dispatch and transport data YTD:

a. Feb: 49 transports; 61 billable incidents; 362 cumulative transports; 506 cumulative billable
incidents.

8. Other Issues:

a. The FC discussed potential secured investment options. From some preliminary research of
interest rates, RH suggested using a bank in Oklahoma he has a banking relationship with. GB
suggested using T-Bills in consideration of investing locally. It was confirmed that no more than
30% of unrestricted funds would be tied up in an investment at any one time. Also discussed was
staggering invested funds to have part of total invested becoming current every three to six
months. RH agreed to further investigate the purchase of T-Bills. Discussion also included the
development of a new investment policy.

b. Best practice review for audits was deferred.

c. Ambulance Cost Data Collection System

1. Feb 2018, the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid approved a 5-year extension of an
additional 3% increase for rural and super rural transports.

2. Related to this extension, now CMS will be requiring a complex process to collect data on
cost, revenue, utilization, and other information from ground ambulance providers.

d. IGT update: We have not gotten payment as yet. Expecting to process mid-April.

e. Ground Emergency Medical Transport (GEMT) processing of the FY18 claims has been behind.
DHCS expects to fund in April.

f.  Ground Emergency Medical Transport — Quality Assurance Fee (GEMT-QAF) has also been
delayed while DHCS and the Feds have finalized the program requirements. We have continued
to report the data (transport volume and revenue) since Nov 17. Expect action on this in the
coming month.

9. Next FC Meeting: Third Wednesdays of the month, 9 AM, all at the CLSD Bill Platt Training Room
e Apr17,2019
¢ May 15, 2019
e June 19, 2019

10. Adjournment: at 10:30 AM. Director Paterson moved for adjournment, Director Schwartz seconded
all ayes.

Minutes Approved:

(Date)

Annan Paterson, Treasurer




61 MV JO se 66L62  $| TVIOL

- NO SLYOJINYIL SWD

L98'YI¥ S | T16'8S1 S | ThL'LE $ | 9L9°TE S |TLT'8E S | £€6'SL S |ZTEETITI S HOUVIA

Jguejeg +081 081-171 0TI-16 06-19 09-1¢ jua.Liny Iuopy

ONIDV

. ; = ’ g i y ” g oo SUIMO T ISE]
¥8T $ | 8€1l $ | €og'El $ | LTS $ | sog'1 $ [ ov9'Ts $ | 69609 $ [ 99’y $ | T66'98 § | TTlll $ | 6r9'ceT g 79 2BwdAY AQUOI

; ’ : ; ; ; i 5190 Neq oL, Ad
6T $ | €se $ st $ | 80¢°8¥ § |98L $ | voZ'or $ | 889°K9 $ | Lep's 4§ | 85T°8S § | zzr'oll $ | vOSrhe $ €9 e RNy —
90t°E S| 199°€l  $ | TH9est $ | €6T°519 $ | €8¢l § | LLo'1£9 § | 629°1€L $ | z6s'es $ | €06°¢89 $ | 189°bE€’] $ | 88Lc08c ¢ 6hL SO T ISET

ST $ | 9L5'8 $ | L6S €01 $ | oLs'ocy $|LL0L $ | Lyo'ery $ | to1'z88 $ | veo'sy § | 61EpCS $ | s60'sp0'1 $|opsooTz  $ 185 aneq o, Ad
sergis S| - $ | £c9 s roree s [ resior = S [ resor FEET sz g | stz s [ sor'sri ,,,_!Ea_mm § ZL 81, HRIVIN
L98°rOY g = § | vzo's $ | 101°8¢ $|orces $ 01T 6E $]oLo'te $ [ v96 $ | 880°CE § | vIseLl § | zsT’L6T $ SL 61, HOIVIN
pesssk  $| - § | €€T S | €91've g | Tos'Ly $ T65°LY $|6z1'L9 $ | vot'e $ | 6v1°€9 S | 8VTY6 $ | o6L'esT $ 19 61,894
oLy $|L L i < g | cro' 1y § | LLOL $|6l1'8r $ | ov6'9e § | <89'C § | se8'8p § | svooll $ | vor'661 $ 08 61, NV
SLYPLY  $ [ 8E9T = 1 § | L8S'8Y o § | L8s'8r $|TIT'se $l - $ | 1L0'19 $ | ser'Lo $ | e6lLect $ 89 61, DHA
siz'seh s|o $|¢ g1 = $ | so9'sr ] = $ | s09'8¥ $ | €Tr'Le $ (819 $]1€9'89 $ | sL9°s6 $ | 9r0°80C S 8¢ 61, AON
oor'oty  $| - | - L] = $ | 1ve'oL sl - $ | 1we'oL $ | vig'so $ | 8sT'11 $ | 18T'sg $ | vecall $ | L1T'8¥T $ L9 61,120
LZOTHY $ = $ = $ E: $ | 12028 $ 2 $ | 1zo'zs $ | ze9'vy $ | ogl'e $ | vices $ | vSL'9g $ | 1€ V6l 3 s 6l.1d4S
siv'ebr  $| - i) = ] - $|erl's - $ | epl's $ | €88'16 $ | ogb'e $ | 9gs°ze $ | 66921 $ | LeLrig $ 08 61, DNV
69980 S| - § | Lige $ | veg'ic $ | 1erLe - $ | 1evLe $|861S § | ssz's § | siv'er § | TesTpLl $ | 81182 $ oL 61, AINT
6IAA
89L8TF S| €T I 5| = S | st $ | Log'e $ | 6si’es $ | 658°€T §]ocre $ | L6919 $ [ 1e8col § | 66F°T61 3 [ 81, HANNS
8eE8HY  §| - $ | osz'1 $ | sro'og $ | coz'ss gl = $ | €oz'ss $ | 189°€L $ |(s6r°1) $ | 6£tIS $ | 965708 $ | ozz'rozT $ 8¢S SLAVIA
SSIL8y  $ | LEL $ | se8'¢ = $ | 89008 gk - $ | 890°08 $ | L68'IS $ | veo'e $ | sbt'or $ | 6517501 $ | 82590 $ 9 81.4dV
SIAA

AINVIVE rayv SA40 ALIEM S440 ALEM | SINTIWAYVL LAN SANNATY SINTWAVL SADAVHD LAN SNMOT FLIIM SNALOQ SNAOO STDAVHD SINFAIONT
WY MIAN HIAHLO L9dd avd AVALLOVHINOD ALDM TVOIW ALMM THVON a1gavrnig
HAHLO
W T b, | r | H D A q a D d v

ANNTATH AIONVINGINY dSTO



3:46 PM
04/11/19

Accrual Basis

Coast Life Support District

Profit & Loss Budget Overview FY19
July 2018 through March 2019

Ordinary Revenue/Expense

Revenue
4000 -

4100 -
4200 -

4400 -

4410 -
4420 -

4421

CLSD Special Taxes

Interest Revenue
Ambulance Revenue

Miscellaneous Revenue

Intergovermntl Transport(IGT)
Ground Emerg Med Transport

- GEMT - SB523 (QAF)

Total Revenue

Expense
5000 -

6000 -

Wages and Benefits

Ambulance Operations

66000 - Payroll Expenses

6700 -

6971

9000 -
9500 -
9999 -

Overhead/Administration

-IGT
7000 -

8000 -

Urgent Care
Interest Expense

Other Expenses
Depreciation Expense
Prior Period Adjustment

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Operating Surplus

Other Revenue/Expense

Total Other Expense

Net Other Revenue

Net Revenue

Jul "18 - Mar 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1,295,126.40 1,197,887.26 97,239.14 108.1%
20.35 0.00 20.35 100.0%
564,888.81 487,499.99 77,388.82 115.9% [l
37,870.00 24,412.50 13,457.50 155.1%
0.00 97,500.01 -97,500.01 0.0%
0.00 18,750.01 -18,750.01 0.0%
0.00 21,000.01 -21,000.01 0.0%
1,897,905.56 1,847,049.78 50,855.78 102.8%
898,573.27 974,664.79 -76,091.52 92.2%
108,563.48 117,824.02 -9,260.54 92.1%
0.00
133,203.04 150,150.74 -16,947.70 88.7%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
584,058.13 584,044.51 13.62 100.0%
1,614.70 3,375.00 -1,760.30 47.8%
0.00
68,401.52 68,401.52 0.00 100.0%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,794,414.14 1,898,460.58 -104,046.44 94.5%
103,491.42 -51,410.80 154,902,22 -201.3%
316.56 0.00 316.56 100.0%
-316.56 0.00 -316.56 100.0%
103,174.86 -51,410.80 154,585.66 -200.7%

1.

2,

3.

NET BILLING: *Ref Wittman YTD Report (acc 4220 + Column F minus H/K/L)

FY Tourist Mitigation Funds

$10,833 x 9 = $97,497 for Urgent Car increae and covered by UC reserves.



3:27 PM Coast Life Support District

04/11/19 Profit & Loss Budget Overview FY19
Accrual Basis July 2018 through March 2019
Jul "18 - Mar 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Revenue/Expense
Revenue
4000 - CLSD Special Taxes
4001 - Mendocino County Taxes
4004 - Mendocino Ambulance Tax
4009 - Mendocino Urgent Care Tax
4010 - Mendocino Ad Valorem Tax

Total 4001 - Mendocino County Taxes

4002 - Sonoma County Taxes
4024 - Sonoma Ambulance Tax
4029 - Sonoma Urgent Care Tax

Total 4002 - Sonoma County Taxes
Total 4000 - CLSD Special Taxes

4100 - Interest Revenue
4200 - Ambulance Revenue
4201 - Amb Transport Billings

4228 - Writedowns-District Res. Disc.
Total 4200 - Ambulance Revenue
4400 - Miscellaneous Revenue

4410 - Intergovermntl Transport(IGT)
4420 - Ground Emerg Med Transport
4421 - GEMT - SB523 (QAF)

Total Revenue

Expense
5000 - Wages and Benefits

5200 - Health Insurance

5300 - Payroll Taxes Emplr Costs

5350 - PERS Employer Costs

5405 - Administration Salaries
5405.1 - Admin Salaries-Alloc/UC
5405 - Administration Salaries - Other

Total 5405 - Administration Salaries

5410 - Ambulance Operations Wages
5430 - Extra Duty/Stipend Pay/DA

5500 - Work Comp Insurance
Total 5000 - Wages and Benefits

6000 - Ambulance Operations
6030 - Med. Director Fee-non AHUC
6040 - Dispatch Services
6050 - Misc Reimbursements
6100 - Station/Crew Expenses
5100 - Uniforms & Med Tests

6101 - Facilitiy Repair & Maintenance
6102 - Facility Furniture
6110 - Supps, Rental, Clean. etc
6210 - Veh. Repair & Maintenance
6240 - Vehicle Fuel
6410 - Radios & Comm Equip
6410.1 - ATT Tower Lease
6410 - Radios & Comm Equip - Other

Total 6410 - Radios & Comm Equip
6510 - Medical Supplies & Equip

381,419.19 358,248.01 23,171.18 108.5%
265,849.85 253,445.26 12,404.59 104.9%
84,898.62 75,324.74 9,573.88 112.7%
732,167.66 687,018.01 45,149.65 106.6%
309,723.30 281,358.00 28,365.30 110.1%
253,235.44 229,511.25 23,724.19 110.3%
562,958.74 510,869.25 52,089.49 110.2%
1,295,126.40 1,197,887.26 97.239.14 108.1%
20.35 0.00 20.35 100.0%
564,888.81 487,499.99 77,388.82 115.9%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
564,888.81 487,499.99 77.388.82 115.9% [l
37,870.00 24,412.50 13,457.50 155.1%
0.00 97,500.01 -97,500.01 0.0%
0.00 18,750.01 -18,750.01 0.0%
0.00 21,000.01 -21,000.01 0.0%
1,897,905.56 1,847,049.78 50,855.78 102.8%
82,181.53 90,000.00 -7,818.47 91.3%
25.,231.06 27,268.51 -2,037.45 92.5%
81,053.93 80,143.51 910.42 101.1%
-17,991.00 -17,991.00 0.00 100.0%
185,038.29 174,561.75 10,476.54 106.0%
167,047.29 156,570.75 10,476.54 106.7%
485,515.80 538,090.51 -52,574.71 90.2%
30,586.82 42,156.00 -11,569.18 72.6%
26,956.84 40,435.51 -13,478.67 66.7%
898,573.27 974,664.79 -76,091.52 92.2%
28,350.00 28,350.00 0.00 100.0%
18,035.85 18,674.00 -638.15 96.6%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2,100.85 3,749.99 -1,649.14 56.0%
2,122.02 7,050.01 -4,927.99 30.1%
567.96 0.00 567.96 100.0%
4,562.89 9,750.01 -5,187.12 46.8%
5,997.25 13,500.00 -7.502.75 44.4%
17.473.90 11,250.00 6,223.90 155.3%
625.00
291.56 3,000.01 -2,708.45 9.7%
916.56 3,000.01 -2,083.45 30.6%
27,476.01 18,000.00 9,476.01 152.6% Bl




3:27 PM Coast Life Support District

Profit & Loss Budget Overview FY19
July 2018 through March 2019

04/11/119
Accrual Basis

Jul 18 - Mar 19 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Total 6100 - Station/Crew Expenses 61,217.44 66,300.02 -5,082.58 92.3%
6980 - Misc. Employee Train. Exps 960.19 4,500.00 -3,539.81 21.3%
Total 6000 - Ambulance Operations 108,563.48 117,824.02 -9,260.54 92.1%
66000 - Payroll Expenses 0.00
6700 - Overhead/Administration
6180 - Utilities 9,060.30 10,499.99 -1,439.69 86.3%
6188 - Telephone 4,554.87 3,356.24 1,198.63 135.7%
6300 - Insurance 13,636.31 13,496.99 139.32 101.0%
6713 - Ambulance Billing 26,448.75 29,250.00 -2,801.25 90.4%
6714 - GEMT SB52B EXP 0.00 5,250.01 -5,250.01 0.0%
6718 - Office Supp/Equip/Software
6718.1 - Office Supplies 596.64 3,749.99 -3,153.35 15.9%
6718.2 - Computer Equipment 626.41 2,250.00 -1,623.59 27.8%
6718.3 - Software 2,201.09 2,250.00 -48.91 97.8%
6718 - Office Supp/Equip/Software - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total 6718 - Office Supp/Equip/Software 3,424.14 8,249.99 -4,825.85 41.5%
6720 - Board Expenses 505.73 1,875.01 -1,369.28 27.0%
6730 - Consultants
6734 - IT 4,603.62 5,250.01 -646.39 87.7%
6735 - EMS Survey 2,207.40 2,624.99 -417.59 84.1%
6737 - Financial/Bookkeeping 11,460.26 2,250.00 9,210.26 509.3% B
6738 - Legal 448.00 3,749.99 -3,301.99 11.9%
6740 - Audit 0.00 6,825.01 -6,825.01 0.0%
6741 - Tax Administration - NBS 8,214.51 7,822.49 392.02 105.0%
Total 6730 - Consultants 26,933.79 28,522.49 -1,588.70 94.4%
6742 - Bank/Merchant Fees 1,033.15 900.00 133.15 114.8%
6755 - Property Tax Admin 12,710.74 14,999.99 -2,289.25 84.7%
6760 - Education/Professional Dev 2,464.95 1,875.01 589.94 131.5%
6765 - Election Costs/Reserve 0.00 3,749.99 -3,749.99 0.0%
6770 - Dues, Subscrip, Membership 9,406.02 7,500.01 1,906.01 125.4%
6788 - Printing & Reproduction 2,888.63 7,500.01 -4,611.38 38.5%
6795 - Travel/Transportation 2,320.99 5,625.00 -3,304.01 41.3%
6970 - Community Dev/Training 17,814.67 7,500.01 10,314.66 237.5% @
Total 6700 - Overhead/Administration 133,203.04 150,150.74 -16,947.70 88.7%
6971 - IGT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7000 - Urgent Care
7011 - Admin Salaries-Alloc to UC 17,991.00 17,991.00 0.00 100.0%
7050 - UC Contract 566,067.13 566,053.51 13.62 100.0%
Total 7000 - Urgent Care 584,058.13 584,044.51 13.62 100.0%
8000 - Interest Expense
8005 - EMS Interest Expense 0.00 1,125.00 -1,125.00 0.0%
8000 - Interest Expense - Other 1,614.70 2,250.00 -635.30 71.8%
Total 8000 - Interest Expense 1,614.70 3,375.00 -1,760.30 47.8%
9000 - Other Expenses 0.00
9500 - Depreciation Expense 68,401.52 68,401.52 0.00 100.0%
9999 - Prior Period Adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Expense 1,794,414.14 1,898,460.58 -104,046.44 94.5%
Net Ordinary Operating Surplus 103,491.42 -51,410.80 154,902.22 -201.3%
Other Revenue/Expense
Other Expense 316.56 0.00 316.56 100.0%
Net Other Revenue -316.56 0.00 -316.56 100.0%
Net Revenue 103,174.86 -51,410.80 154,585.66 -200.7%




3:27 PM Coast Life Support District

0411119 Profit & Loss Budget Overview FY19

Accrual Basis July 2018 through March 2019

1. NET BILLING: *Ref Wittman YTD Report (acc 4220 + Column F minus H/K/L)

r FY19 Tourist Mitigation Funds.

3. Ambulance Op Wages show an decrease at this time due to when payperiods hit the P&L. Budgeted number split evenly over 12 months.
4. Higher volume of medical supplies needed than budgeted.

8. Transition training to new financial/bookkeeper

6. Draw down funds from Tourist Mitigation funds for CPR training

iy $10,833 x 9 months = $97,497 for Urgent Care increase and covered by UC reserves.



IGAIG6T07- BT =

INEjIE BTOT - LIOL senneee

udy

yosep

2MERE LTOZ- STOZ swesssn

Aenugay

Aenuer

1aquRlaq

Siuapouj Aqejig anepung

ol®
l.l..
.0-.l.ocl
Ocnn ot ”
°® oo- >
ooo- - -
2 -

12qUIRAON

oo- F g
-~
”

6107 - ST0Z —

1290120

LT0Z- 9T07 mm—

9707~ STOZ —

1aquaxag Anp
— _ -0
-o o
-
O 0
Jo '
" . .\

SLN3AIONI 319V1119

A Aq awnjoA Juspdu| 3|qel|ig 1§ Modsuesl JAILYINNND

00t

0wz

00g

0ot

00S

009

18§ 90§ St S6€ 1ee 69¢ ¢0¢ 051 0L 9/qejid 6.0 - 8L0C

199 109 675 £61 344 89¢€ See 84¢ €¢c 413 8El 09 9IqElid 8L0C - LL0OC

SS9 765 8SS £0S Lvy 86€ 0ve S6¢ 9€¢ 6.1 Lcl £9 o/qejig £10¢ - 910¢

Sjuspiou] a|qe|jig aaje[nwny

(444 ¢9€ €LE Sl¢ 1e¢ c6l el oLl SS 6L0¢C-8L0C

918 6% vy £6€ EVE 70€ 65¢ €¢e 78l Svl 601 s 8l0c-.LLoc

805 651 LEY | 6€ EvE 90€ 19¢ gl 891 LEL ¥6 Ly £10¢-9L0C

687 Ly 06€ ¢SE €0€ L2 Px44 c6l 791 0g} 16 4] 9L0¢-5L0C

aunp Aeyy j1ady YoIel | Adeniqaeg | Adenuep | Jequiadaq | JeqUIBACN | 1eqojaQ |lequiaydes| ysnbny Ainp spodsuel] aAjenwny

V.1va IONVINGAY JALLYINWND




SNAIIGTOT- BTOT == s

KM 8TOT- LIOZ sssssss

G £TOZ- 9TOZ svsncnsn

S1uapoul Jqejig Ao

910C - STOZ  we—

6702 - STO7 me—m BIOC - LTOT LI0Z -STO7 e
|udy yosew Aenigay Asenuer Jaquezaqg J13qUWIAON 1390320 Jaquaxas 1sngny Anp
0 0
otT ot
o0z 0z
o€ [0}
or o
...
. L]
L ] .E .'
05 .- . Ll 05
C
o9 o® 0 " s uo . oo " |
ho-.-o-oo RS oo_-o- e \ o--o “ on’l-oo-u-u-_-\.“-.o#u-uou-c
09 . - \ ~ L i gl 09
~ % ®
\ ’ > y \ ® ”\'o
.. .. \ ” N/ Ay o®
®e V4 A ° P
oz *0e® \ o oL
4 o
% L -
4 ° .o -
L]
08 \ g 08
. A Aq awnjop Juspidu) 9|qeyjig '3 Modsuell ATHINOW e
GL 19 0S 89 8G L9 (4] 08 0L o/qelid 610 - 8L02
¥S 86 9g clL £9 24 Ly GS L€ S 8. 09 ol|qeliig 81L0¢ - LL0¢
19 9¢ Sq 9 6¥ 8% St 6S LS 8¢ 85 £9 8lqejg LL0og - 9102
sjuapiou] e|qejjig Ajysuop
09 6% 8€ 44 6€ 61 {2 GG GS 6L0C-8L02
LE Ge 1S 0s 8¢ 9 9¢ 6€ 6€ ag LS A 8L0Z- Lloe
6% 8¢ [0}4 87 L€ G 8P 14 yAS LE VA4 Ly 210C-9102
47 LS 8€ 6% 6C Ly GE 8¢ 145 6E 6€ cs 910¢-Gl0Z
aunp Rep idy | uyssep [ Adeniged | Auenuer | 1equieseq | 19GUSAGN | 18G0j00 |1equiojdas, }snbny Ainp spodsuel] Ajquop

V.Lvd FONVINGWNY ATHLNOW




COAST LIFE SUPPORT DISTRICT

INVESTMENT POLICY (2019)

I. POLICY

It is the policy of the Coast Life Support District (“the District”) to invest public
funds in a manner which provides for the safety of the funds on deposit, the liquidity
needs of the District , the long term planning needs of the District, and which achieves
the highest yield after first considering those three objectives. In addition, itis also the
policy of the District to invest all public funds in strict conformance with all California
statutes governing the investment of public monies.

Il. SCOPE

This investment policy applies to all monies, funds and financial assets of the
District.

I1l. STANDARD OF CARE

District Management and employees handling investments of District funds shall
act pursuant to a “prudent investor” standard as defined in Calif. Gov. Code Sect.
53600.3.

IV. DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY

A. The District’s Board of Directors delegates to the Finance Committee the

principal responsibility for the determination of policy and strategy for the investment of
District monies pursuant to this statement of investment policy.

B. The District’s Board of Directors delegates to the District Administrator the

principal responsibility for the purchase and sale of securities pursuant to the policies
and strategies determined by the Finance Committee.

V. FINANCE COMMITTEE

A. The Finance Committee shall consist of five members and includes the District
Administrator, the Operations Manager and three members of the Board, two of which
shall be the President and the Treasurer.



B. The Finance Committee shall meet at least quarterly to review the District’s
investment portfolio and to provide strategic direction for future investment transactions.
At the next District Board Meeting following, the Finance Committee will report to the
Board the status of the District’s investment portfolio.

VI. AUTHORIZED INVESTMENTS

A. The Board of Directors has considered the investment types authorized by
Calif. Gov. Code Sect. 53600 et seq. and the Local Agency Investment Guidelines (As
of January 1, 2019), published by the California Debt and Advisory Commission.

B. The Board of Directors has determined that District Funds shall be invested
only in U.S. Treasury obligations and obligations of the State of California.

VII. SAFEKEEPING AND CUSTODY

All District deposits and investments shall have the Coast Life Support District
named as depositor and registered owner.

VIIl. AMENDMENTS

This policy may be amended by the District Board at a duly noticed meeting of
the Board.

Adopted by the Board of Directors on , 2019

Secretary



GROUND EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORT - QUALITY ASSURANCE FEE PROGRAM

I Period Transports FEES REVENUE NET Payment Due Dates|
Q2 -18 197 295191 Apr 30 2019
26 5,948.80
2,996.89
Q3- 18 150 3,784.50 19-May
37 8,465.60
4,681.10
Q4-18 132| 3,330.36 19-Jun
38 8,694.40
5,364.04
Ql-18 137| 3,456.51 19-Jun
29 6,635.20
3,178.69
13,523.28 | 29,744.00 l 16,220.72 |

Fees derived by assessing $25.23 on ALL transports
Add-on rate 0f $228.80 to all MediCal Fee For Service and MediCal Managed Care Transports

Ql-19 19-Jul



